Grinos O.A. 3-3-92

FILED

JAN 16 1992

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By——Chief Deputy Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

IN RE: ESTATE OF LETTIE V.

COMBEE, deceased.

LINDA RAE FARMER, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

Vs.

IRMA A. WALKER, ET AL.,

Respondents.

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONERS

CASE NO. 78,348

ON APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL SECOND DISTRICT OF FLORIDA No. 90-02971

H. EDWARD DEAN - Fla. Bar No. 126824 SUSAN E. DEAN - Fla. Bar No. 746827 JONATHAN S. DEAN - Fla. Bar No. 699100 DEAN AND DEAN, P.A. 230 Northeast 25th Avenue Ocala, Florida 32670 (904) 368-2800 Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
ARGUMENT	
I. The Second District Court of Appeal erred in applying a contract theory of law as opposed to an inter vivos gift theory of law in determining whether the statutory presumption of joint accounts established by decedents is rebutted by clear and convincing evidence	. 1
II. The Second District Court of Appeal erred in reversing the trial court's determination the Appellants had overcome the rebuttable presumption by sufficient clear and convincing evidence that the two joint accounts were property of the Appellees under Section 658.56(1), Fla.	2
Stat. (1987)	2
CONCLUSION	5
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	7

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
Ellis v. Brown, 77 So. 2d 845 (Fla. 1955)	1
<u>Jones, Varnum & Co., v. Townsend</u> , 23 Fla. 355, 2 So. 612 (Fla. 1887)	1
Spark v. Canny, 88 So. 2d 307 (Fla. 1956)	1
Statutes	<u>Page</u>
Section 658.56 Fla. Stat. (1987)	1
Section 658.56(1) Fla. Stat. (1987)	2
